RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ENTRY INTO SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE MONMOUTH REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls ("Tinton Falls") is a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth Regional High School Board of Education ("Board") is an organized school district pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:10-1 et seq. that educates Tinton Falls students in grades 9-12; and

WHEREAS, Tinton Falls and the Board seek to enter into a shared services agreement for the provision of a school resource officer at Monmouth Regional High School, in order to ensure the continued safety and welfare of persons and students at the same, pursuant to the terms set forth in the shared services agreement attached hereto and incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, Tinton Falls and the Board are authorized to enter into such a shared services agreement, pursuant to the provisions of the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that it hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute a shared services agreement by and between the Borough of Tinton Falls and the Monmouth Regional High School Board of Education, in the form attached hereto, consistent with the foregoing.

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 12, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 12th day of November 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk